## 2023 AWWA Non-Pro Reining Futurity Entry Form

Entries for the AWWA Non-Pro Reining Futurity are accepted until September 22, 2023. NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED. AWWA Non-Pro Futurity horses are ages 6 & Under. You will receive an acknowledgement from AWWA for each entry received. If you do not receive an email acknowledgement from AWWA, please contact Sandy Woerle at <u>workingwestern@gmail.com</u>. No entries will be accepted at show. Full payment must accompany each entry form. Any returned checks or denied credit cards will be subject to NSF charge of \$50 and party will be responsible for any and all costs and fees incurred with collection, including attorney's fees. Horses entered in the AWWA Non-Pro Reining Futurity DO NOT need to be sired by an AWWA nominated stallion, but MUST be entered properly in at least one other class at the AHA U.S. National Championship show according to the AHA Official Show Office. All rules and guidelines established by AHA and/or USEF in the administration of corresponding classes apply. The AWWA payback scale applies for distribution of funds. AWWA payback scale is available on AWWA website.

DO NOT MAIL THIS FORM TO AHA WITH YOUR ENTRIES - Completed entry forms with payment to:

AWWA P.O. Box 42 Raymore, MO 64083 Email to: WorkingWestern@gmail.com

HORSE NAME:	Reg. #	
Sire:	Dam:	

Exhibitor's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Exhibitor must hold amateur status and possess AHA & USEF membership cards as well as be entered in at least one other class at the U.S. National show to be eligible to enter the AWWA Non-Pro Reining Futurity class.

Entry Fee of \$150 (plus \$25 office fee) must be received with completed entry form. **ENTRY FEE IS NONREFUNDABLE.** \$100 of each entry fee is put into a Jackpot for respective class along with \$500 added prize money. Indicate with (X) the class you wish to enter.

AWWA Arabian Non Pro Reining Futurity- runs concurrent with first-go of Class 229 on Saturday, October 21, 2023.

\_\_\_\_ AWWA HA/AA Non Pro Reining Futurity- runs concurrent with first-go of Class 664 on Friday, October 20, 2023.

## Total Amount Due: \$175.00

## **OWNER INFORMATION**

In order to receive ANY prize money, each HORSE OWNER <u>must</u> send the AWWA a completed W9 form (or comparable tax form for their country) within 60 days of the completion of U.S. National Show or forfeit all prize money. Checks must be cashed within 90 days of date issued. Checks will be considered void after that time. It is the responsibility of the Horse Owner to contact AWWA.

AWWA prize money checks are mailed to the Horse Owner within 60 days of the close of the show to the address provided below.

## NAME OF HORSE OWNER: \_\_\_\_\_

SS or Tax ID Number:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email:		
Phone:		

In making this application, I hereby subject myself to and agree to be bound by the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws, Rules, and Regulations of the Arabian Horse Association and the Arabian Working Western Alliance as they now exist or may from time to time be amended, knowledge of which I now have or will immediately acquire.

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Date:

If paying by credit card, please phone Sandy (715) 638-0369